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Good Luck
Good Luck to Susie Zaharatos, who is representing our Cathedral at the Metropolis Level Oratorical Festival this

weekend in Charlotte!



Wednesday “NITE” Life
 Wednesday "NITE" Life is this Wednesday, May 3 at 6:00 pm via Zoom. 




Blood Drive
Monday, May 15, 2023, 10:00 am-3:00 pm in Kartos Ballroom




Philoptochos General Meeting
Join us for our last meeting of the year and Elections of the Board for 2023-2025. Tuesday, May 23, 6:00 pm in 

Kartos Ballroom. Everyone is invited to enjoy a "Southern Nights" Dinner! 



Congratulations to our 2023 Sunday School Graduates!!
Andonia Alexander Smith - Northeastern University

Nikolaos Constantinides -  Georgia Tech

Christina Dallis - Georgia Tech

Nicholas Ioannides - Champlain College

Nicholas Karas - University of Georgia

Angela Pappadakis - University of Alabama

Isabella Pappas - Georgia College & State University

Alexander Redd - Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute

Elianna Vallianatos - Georgia College & State University




Congratulations to our Students Who Earned Perfect Attendance!!
4 years - Demetrios Hadjisimos, Peter Starks 5 years - Anastasia Hadjisimos, Evie Starks, Eleni Starks 

8 years - Stella Hadjisimos 9 years - Eleni Hadjisimos 13 years - Katy Constantinides 14 years - Nikolaos Constantinides




 




ΧΡΙΣΤΟΣ ΑΝΕΣΤΗ! 

ΑΛΗΘΩΣ ΑΝΕΣΤΗ!




CHRIST IS RISEN! 

TRULY HE IS RISEN!

Isidore the Martyr of Chios, Holy Hiermartyr Therapontus, Holy New Martyrs Mark and John, 

Leontius, Patriarch of Jerusalem, Serapion the Holy Martyr

Next Week's Memorials 
3 Year Memorial for George Betros

Annual Memorial for James (Dionysios) &

Calliope Cotsakis






Stewardship

Support our Cathedral

We want to thank you for your continued support of the Cathedral. 

We are one community, worshiping and praying together.

Text “ATLGOC”

to 73256

See a member of

Parish Council
Scan this QR Code

Or visit us at atlgoc.org to light candles and submit names for prayers, manage your

online giving, make a quick donation, and more.



Ministries

Annunciation Day SchoolSunday School

Sunday, May 14

Last day of Sunday School classes.  Everyone will leave

for class immediately following the Prayer of

Thanksgiving, and we will have 30 minute classes.  




PreK is full for Week 1.  

KinderCamp is full for both Weeks!  

All other groups have availability.

http://www.atlgoc.org/


Events & Activities

Ecclesiastical Calendar

Youth

Sunday, May 14 

Monday, May 15

Tuesday, May 16

Wednesday, May 17

Thursday, May 18

Friday, May 19

Sunday, May 21

Sunday School following Divine Liturgy (Classes will resume in August)

Annunciation Day School

Annunciation Afternoon Greek School  

Annunciation Day School

Annunciation Day School 

ADS Attends Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral

Annunciation Afternoon Greek School End of Year Program

Annunciation Day School

ADS Spring Musical in the Ballroom

Annunciation Day School

HOPE & JOY Gathering in the Gym following Divine Liturgy

Sunday, May 14

Samaritan Women

Wednesday, May 17

Sunday, May 21

Blind Man & 

S.S. Constantine & Helen

Orthros in the Cathedral 

Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

Orthros followed by Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral

Orthros in the Cathedral 

Divine Liturgy in the Cathedral 

7:30 am

9:00 am

8:15 am

8:00 am

9:30 am

1:00 pm

8:00 am

4:30 pm

8:00 am

8:00 am

9:00 am

5:00 pm

8:00 am

6:00 pm

8:00 am

 

Pickleball in the Gym

Red Cross Blood Drive in the Ballroom

ADS Board Meeting via Zoom

GOOFS Coffee and Doughnuts

Mahjong and Games in the Kafenion

Wednesday "Nite" Life via Zoom 

Pickleball in the Gym

Saturday of Service - St. Barbara's Chapel, Greenwood Cemetery

Pickleball in the Gym

4:00 pm

10:00 am

6:00 pm

10:00 am

10:00 am

6:00 pm

 

10:00 am

10:30 am

4:00 pm

Sunday, May 14

Monday, May 15

Tuesday, May 16

Wednesday, May 17

Saturday, May 20 

Sunday, May 21


